| Form <b>FTO-1595</b> (Rev. 03/01)  |                              |   | U.S. DEPARTMENT OF<br>U.S. Patent and Tra |          |
|--|------------------------------|---|---|----------|
| OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)  Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼   | 1023340                      | D54 🗼 🗼   | ▼   | •        |
| To the Honorable Commissioner  | r of Patents and Trademarks: | Please record the attached o                      | riginal documents or copy th              | ereof.   |
| Name of conveying party(ies):     See attached , ,   | 1.603                        |   | foss (Nordborg) A/S                       |          |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies  | ) attached? Ves No           |   | (7)                                       | <u> </u> |
| 3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment  Security Agreement  Other  | Merger Change of Name        | Street Address: Nordborg, DENM/                   | ordborgvej 81, DK-6430                    |          |
| Attached Execution Date:   |                              | Additional name(s) & ac                           | ddress(es) attached? \\                   | 'es 🔽    |
| 4. Application number(s) or paten  |                              |   |   |          |
| If this document is being filed to A. Patent Application No.(s) 10   | =                            | B. Patent No.(s)                                  | ate of the application is                 |          |
| •  | Additional numbers at        | ached? Yes No                                     |   |          |
| 5. Name and address of party to concerning document should be Name: Donald H. Zarley  Zarley Law F Internal Address: | e mailed:<br>                | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3  Enclosed  Authorized to b |   | )        |
| Street Address: Capital Square, 400 Locust St. Suite 200   |                              | 8. Deposit account nu 50-2098                     | mber:                                     |          |
| City: Des Moines State: IA   | Zip:_50309-2350              |   |   |          |
| ·  | DO NOT USE                   | THIS SPACE  |   |          |
| 9. Signature.  |                              |   |   |          |
|  | _                            | osc C. Fisher                                     | January 2, 2                              | วกกร     |

PATENT REEL: 13633 FRAME: 0258

| NAME OF INVENTOR      | DATE EXECUTED   |  |  |
|-----------------------|-----------------|--|--|
| HANSEN, Poul Erik     | August 21, 2002 |  |  |
| THOMSEN, Svend Erik   | August 28, 2002 |  |  |
| CHRISTENSEN, Thorkild | August 28, 2002 |  |  |

PATENT REEL: 13633 FRAME: 0259 **ASSIGNMENT** 

(Joint Inventorship)

WHEREAS, Poul Erik Hansen, Svend Erik Thomsen and Thorkild Christensen,

hereinafter called the "Assignors", have invented a new and useful PRESSURE

REDUCTION VALVE, for a full description of which reference is here made to an

application for Letters Patent of the United States executed by them on even date

herewith; and Serial No. 10/293,198 filed November 13, 2002,

WHEREAS, Sauer-Danfoss (Nordborg) A/S, a company organized and existing

under the laws of Denmark, having a principal office and place of business at

Nordborgvej 81, DK-6430 Nordborg, Denmark, hereinafter called the "Assignee", is

desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, the

application above identified, and in, to and under Letters Patent which may be

obtained for said invention, as hereinafter more fully set forth;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that

for and in consideration of the sum of \$1.00, and other valuable and legally sufficient

considerations, the receipt of which by the said Assignors from the said Assignee is

hereby acknowledged, the said Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by

these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignee, the entire right, title

and interest for the United States in and to the invention and application hereinabove

identified, and any Letters Patent of the United States that may issue for said invention

as well as all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions and reissues thereof, and

any Letters Patents therefor in all countries foreign to the United States; to have and to

hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the said Assignee, its successors and

assigns to the full end of the term for which any and all of said Letters Patent for said

invention that may issue.

And the said Assignors do hereby covenant and agree, for themselves and their

PATENT REEL: 13633 FRAME: 0260 legs! representatives, that they will assist their said Assignee in the prosecution of the application herein identified; in the making and prosecution of any other applications for Letters Patent that the said Assignee may elect to make covering the invention herein identified, as hereinbefore set forth, including any application for reissue, application for reexamination, or any proceeding in the United States Patent and Trademark Office affecting said invention, investing in the said Assignee like exclusive title in and to all such other applications and Letters Patent; and in the prosecution of any interference or reexamination which may arise involving said invention, or any application or Letters Patent herein contemplated; and that they will execute and deliver to the said Assignee any and all additional papers which may be requested by the said Assignee to fully carry out the terms of this assignment.

And the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue Letters Patent to the said Assignee in accordance with the terms of this assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the said Assignors have hereunto set their hands on the date indicated below.

Dated: 21/8 -2002 Poul Ent Hansen

Poul Ent Hansen

Poul Ent Hansen

Poul Ent Hansen

Svend Erik Thomsen

Thorkild Christensen

RECORDED: 01/08/2003

REEL: 13633 FRAME: 0261